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Mr. Bowen,
 
First, on behalf of Ms. Moermond we’re sorry to hear you have been ill and hope you are on  your way
to recovery soon.
 
I spoke with her about the situation and she isn’t willing to extend the first deadline; however missing
that first deadline will trigger the Vacant Building registration again which can be appealed (as it is
new orders as you were released previously) and you and/or Mr. Dawkins  can discuss options and
deadlines then.
 
I hope this helps, let me know if you have questions,
 
Joanna
 

Joanna Zimny
Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant 
Legislative Hearing Office
Pronouns: she/her/hers
Saint Paul City Hall
Suite 310
15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8585 
joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us
www.StPaul.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
From: Joanna Zimny 
Sent: Thursday, March 20, 2025 8:42 AM
To: richardalanbowen@gmail.com
Cc: Mai Vang <mai.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us>
Subject: RE: 767 University Ave W.Bowen Dawkins Ltr.1-17-25
 
Mr. Bowen,
 
I will speak to the Legislative Hearing officer about this, however what is your actual ask? How much
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longer are you requesting? She is unlikely to just pick an arbitrary date.
 
Thanks,
Joanna
 

Joanna Zimny
Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant 
Legislative Hearing Office
Pronouns: she/her/hers
Saint Paul City Hall
Suite 310
15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8585 
joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us
www.StPaul.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
From: Joanna Zimny 
Sent: Friday, January 17, 2025 10:26 AM
To: richardalanbowen@gmail.com
Cc: Sebastian Migdal <sebastian.migdal@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Daniel Hesse
<Daniel.Hesse@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; James Hoffman <james.hoffman@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Matt Dornfeld
<matt.dornfeld@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Rick Gavin <rick.gavin@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Robert Humphrey
<robert.humphrey@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Adrian Neis <adrian.neis@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Der Vue
<Der.Vue@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Leanna Shaff <leanna.shaff@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Mitchell Imbertson
<mitchell.imbertson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>
Subject: 767 University Ave W.Bowen Dawkins Ltr.1-17-25
 
 
Attached please find a letter regarding the above matter.  
 
Thank you,
Joanna
 

Joanna Zimny
Legislative Hearing Executive Assistant 
Legislative Hearing Office
Pronouns: she/her/hers
Saint Paul City Hall
Suite 310
15 W. Kellogg Blvd.
Saint Paul, MN 55102 
P: 651-266-8585 
joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us
www.StPaul.gov 
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